

### Classic Cocktail gift box

#### Joe & Seph's Mojito Gourmet Popcorn 70g e


Air-popped popcorn coated in our smooth caramel with garden mint, lime & 5% refreshing rum.

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Corn Syrup, Rum (5%), Mint Extract, Dried Mint, Lime Oil.

**Warning!** Popcorn may contain unpopped kernels.


#### Spirit of Zing Raspberry & Basil Mojito Mixed with Pampero Rum 50ml 20% vol

A handcrafted blend of Pampero Rum, basil & eucalyptus tincture, raspberry citrus solution and raspberry leaf.

<b>KNOW YOUR LIMITS</b>		<b>1 UK Unit</b>
The UK Chief Medical Officers recommend adults do not regularly drink more than 14 units a week		
<b>DRINK RESPONSIBLY</b>		

#### Spirit of Zing Persian Lime & Nori Margarita Mixed with Don Julio Tequila 50ml 24% vol

A handcrafted blend of Don Julio Blanco & Reposado Tequila, dried Persian lime & natural citric macerate, nori bitters & agave syrup.

<b>KNOW YOUR LIMITS</b>		<b>1.2 UK Units</b>
The UK Chief Medical Officers recommend adults do not regularly drink more than 14 units a week		
<b>DRINK RESPONSIBLY</b>		

#### Lixir Rhubarb & Ginger Tonic Water 200ml e

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavourings including Quinine.

**CONTAINS QUININE**

#### Lixir Blood Orange & Cinnamon Tonic Water 200ml e

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavourings including Quinine.

**CONTAINS QUININE**

**COCO Rhubarb & Ginger Milk Chocolate Chocolate 80g e**

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Milk Powder (21%)**, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Vanilla Flavour, Ginger (<1%), Natural Rhubarb Flavour.

Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 40% minimum, milk solids 21% minimum.

**Allergy Advice:** For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Popcorn made in a factory that handles nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds.

Nutritional Information Typical values	Mojito Popcorn per 100g	Rhubarb & Ginger Tonic Water per 100ml	Blood Orange & Cinnamon Tonic Water per 100ml	Rhubarb & Ginger Chocolate per 100g
Energy	2138kJ / 511kcal	147kJ / 35kcal	149kJ / 35kcal	2430kJ / 580kcal
Fat of which Saturates	26g 17g	0g 0g	0g 0g	37g 22g
Carbohydrate of which Sugars	65g 39g	8g 8g	8.2g 8.2g	53g 44g
Protein	3.7g	0g	0g	6g
Salt	0.8g	0g	0g	0.1g

**Care Instructions:** Wash glass in warm soapy water and dry thoroughly before first use. Hand wash only, not suitable for dishwasher use.

**Storage:** Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight. Once popcorn open reseal bag and consume within 5 days.

Glass made in China.

Popcorn produced in the UK

Spirit of Zing Cocktails produced in London.

Tonic water made in the UK.

Chocolate produced in Edinburgh.